G.N. 7314 LANDS DEPARTMENT

## STREET NAME

Notice is hereby given under section 111C(1)(a) of the Public Health and Municipal Services Ordinance, Chapter 132, that the following street in the district of Yuen Long, New Territories as described hereunder will be known from the date of this notice as:—

Description Name

The street is approximately 100 metres long. It starts from its junction with Ma Fung Ling Road and ends at its junction with a track. Its location and alignment are more particularly shown coloured pink on Plan No. YLRM203.

PING KIN LANE

A copy of Plan No. YLRM203 and this notice may be inspected on the Lands Department's website (www.landsd.gov.hk) under Government Notices; in the District Survey Office, Yuen Long at 8th Floor, Yuen Long Government Offices, 2 Kiu Lok Square, Yuen Long, New Territories; in the Survey and Mapping Office, Lands Department at 23rd Floor, North Point Government Offices, 333 Java Road, North Point, Hong Kong or in the Map Library at 5th Floor, Hong Kong Central Library, 66 Causeway Road, Causeway Bay, Hong Kong.

29 September 2017

LEUNG Kin-wah for Director of Lands